
RESOLUTION NO. 80-37

A RESOLUTI ON OF THE CI TY COUNCI L OF THE CITY
OF RIDGECREST APPROVING AN AMENDED CLAIM FOR
ARTI CLE 4, TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT ACT
FUNDS FOR 1979- 80.

WHEREAS, the City Counc i l at its meet i ng of Sept ember 5 , l Y7 9 ,
ap pr oved the 1979- 80 Tran sporta tion Development Act Cla i m; and

"lliEREAS, due t o t he i ncr ea s ed cost of t he vehic l es whi ch are
required t o oper a t e the approved sys t em, i t is ne ce s sa r y t o fil e a n
amended c la im ; and

HHEREAS, the City Council a t its June 4, 1980 , n eet ing approved the
amende d claim ;

NOW , THEREFORE , THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIDGECREST RESOLVE S:

1 . That amended cl a i m is r equired by t he City of
Ri dgecrest , t o impl ement the a ppr ov ed public
trans it s ys t em .

APPROVED AND ADOPTED th i s 4th da y of June, by the f ollowing rol l
call vote :

AYES : Mayor Hocket t , Vice-Mayor Bergens , Counci lmen Burnett ,
Ches hire and Grossman.

NOES : No ne.

ABSENT: None .

ABSTAIN : None.

1fk((Y~e j/}!cte.4vl
I~LD HOCKETT, MAYOR

ATTEST :

2",~ tiC L C .~q eiL
JACQu~INE C. REED, CITY CLERK

I



RIDGECREST PUBLIC TRANSIT BUDGET

Amended June 4, 1980

January 1, 1980 and June 30, 1980

REVENUE

"I
I

1. Transportation Development Act Funds

EXPENDITURES

Carryover to 1980-81

Capital Expenses

Two - Vans - Standard
wI air conditioning and
wheelchair lift

REVENUE TOTAL

$ 5,875

$49,025

$54,900

$54,900

EXPENDITURES TOTAL $54,900

"EXHIBIT A"


